Remote Controller unit Technical Description
The equipment under test (EUT) is a 2.4GHz transceiver of a Spy Video Car
with 17 channels operating at 2410.875-2464.875 MHz MHz. The Spy Video
Car has two units, one is the Remote Controller unit, and the other is the Car
unit. The Remote Controller unit is powered by 6VDC (4 x 1.5V "AA" batteries)
and the Car unit is powered by 9.0VDC (6 x 1.5V "AA" batteries).
Channel List:
Channel  Frequency

2.4GHz GFSK Transceiver
Nov. 2010, Version 1.4 (Final Version) 3 AMICCOM Electronics Corporation
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Units Per Reel /
Tray
A71C21AQF/Q QFN32L, Tape & Reel, PB free, -20℃〜70℃ 3K
A71C21AQF QFN32L, Tray, PB free, -20℃〜70℃ 490EA
A71C21AH Die form, -20℃〜70℃ 100EA
A71C21AQF/Q QFN32L, Tape & Reel, PB free, -40℃〜85℃ 3K
A71C21AQF QFN32L, Tray, PB free, -40℃〜85℃ 490EA
A71C21AH Die form, -40℃〜85℃ 100EA
Part No. Package Units Per Reel /
Tray
A71C22AQF/Q QFN32L, Tape & Reel, PB free, -20℃〜70℃ 3K
A71C22AQF QFN32L, Tray, PB free, -20℃〜70℃ 490EA
A71C22AH Die form, -20℃〜70℃ 100EA
A71C22AQF/Q QFN32L, Tape & Reel, PB free, -40℃〜85℃ 3K
A71C22AQF QFN32L, Tray, PB free, -40℃〜85℃ 490EA
A71C22AH Die form, -40℃〜85℃ 100EA
A7121/A7122